Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 9, 2018

Legistar Item: 0817-18

Alderman John Tate, II, Chairman Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 9, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20180069 – Parks Asphaltic Paving 2018, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Base Bid

Poblocki Paving Corporation

\$279,034.00

This Parks Department project was estimated at \$135,000.00.

It is recommended that the bid be rejected and rebid at a later date.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:

Mayor Cory Mason

Jim Palenick Tom Molbeck Bob Rafel

20180069 Parks Asphaltic Paving - 2018 (#5859373)

Owner: City of Racine, WI Solicitor: City of Racine, WI 08/09/2018 02:00 PM CDT

	Solicitor: City of Racine, WI 08/09/2018 02:00 PM CDT							
Cartina min						Poblocki Pavi	ng Corporation	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	e Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid - Grace	land Cemet	ery					\$ 110,989.00	
	1		Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	110	\$3.60	\$396.00	
	2	2	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	1745	\$6.00	\$10,470.00	
	3		Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	108	\$24.00	\$2,592.00	
	4		Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	
	5		Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
	6		4" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	8	\$72.00	\$576.00	
	7	607.0408	6" Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	32	\$78.00	\$2,496.00	
	8	8	12" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$4,776.00	\$4,776.00	
	9		1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	867	\$29.00	\$25,143.00	
104	10		4" Concrete Pavement Sidewalk (Public)	S.F.	620	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	
	11		HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	455	\$110.00	\$50,050.00	
	12		6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	125	\$38.00	\$4,750.00	
Base Bid - Grace	land Cemet						\$ 59,137.00	
	13	1	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	25	\$38.00	\$950.00	
	14	690.015	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	52	\$4.00	\$208.00	
	15	3	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	550	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	
	16	4	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	81	\$24.00	\$1,944.00	
	17	628.701	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	
	18	6	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
	19	7	8" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	
	20	607.0408	8" Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	132	\$90.00	\$11,880.00	
	21	9	12" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	22		18" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	
	23		1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	265	\$29.00	\$7,685.00	
	24		HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	142	\$110.00	\$15,620.00	
	25		6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	30	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	
Base Bid - Humble Park Area 1							\$ 11,313.00	
	26	1	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	12	\$38.00	\$456.00	
	27	690.015	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	90	\$3.60	\$324.00	
	28	3	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	62	\$49.00	\$3,038.00	
	29	628.701	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	30	305.012	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	35	\$41.00	\$1,435.00	
	31	6	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	18	\$272.00	\$4,896.00	
	32	625.01	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	28	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	
Base Bid - Humble Park Area 2							\$ 19,380.00	
	33	1	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	6	\$38.00	\$228.00	
	34	690.015	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	140	\$3.60	\$504.00	
	35	3	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	221	\$19.00	\$4,199.00	
	36	305.012	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	98	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	
	37	5	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	55	\$181.00	\$9,955.00	
	38	625.01	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	28	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	
Base Bid - North	Beach						\$ 20,817.00	
	39		Remove & Dispose of Bushes	L.S.	1	\$432.00	\$432.00	
	40		Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	55	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	
	41	690.015	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	65	\$3.60	\$234.00	
	42	4	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	8	\$105.00	\$840.00	
	43	628.1504	Sediment Control Wattles	L.F.	90	\$8.00	\$720.00	
			4" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	70	\$77.00	\$5,390.00	
	44	607.0408	4 Dialii file W/ Grandiai backiii					
	44 45		1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	20	\$102.00		
		305.012					\$2,040.00	
	45	305.012 8	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	20	\$102.00	\$2,040.00 \$884.00 \$4,862.00	

Base Bid - Washington Pa		\$ 57,398.00			
49	1 Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	105	\$38.00	\$3,990.00
50	2 Remove & Salvage Gravel	S.Y.	210	\$33.00	\$6,930.00
51	628.701 Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	3	\$100.00	\$300.00
52	4 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
53	5 4" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	115	\$48.00	\$5,520.00
54	607.0408 6" Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	114	\$54.00	\$6,156.00
55	7 12" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
56	8 18" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00
57	9 Stone Drainage Bed	S.Y.	32	\$98.00	\$3,136.00
58	305.012 1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	95	\$51.00	\$4,845.00
59	11 HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	51	\$231.00	\$11,781.00
60	12 Parking Lot Striping & ADA Parking Signage	L.S.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
61	625.01 6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	70	\$64.00	\$4,480.00
Alternate Bids - Washing		\$ 7,072.00			
A1	1 Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	18	\$38.00	\$684.00
A2	628.701 Inlet Protection - Type B⊷	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
A3	3 4" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	32	\$48.00	\$1,536.00
A4	4 12" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
A5	625.01 6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	18	\$64.00	\$1,152.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 279,034.00